SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S PORTFOLIO
Program: Portfolio
Question No. AE16/087

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 9 February 2016:

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:
1. How many cars are owned by each department/agency?
1. Where are the cars located?
2. What are the cars used for?
3. What is the cost of each car during the specified period?
4. How far did each car travel during the specified period?
2. How many cars are leased by each department/agency?
1. Where are the cars located?
2. What are the cars used for?
3. What is the cost of each car during the specified period?
4. How far did each car travel during the specified period?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

1-2. To attempt to provide the level of detail requested from the portfolio would involve an unreasonable diversion of resources.
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